

# **BEE NETWORK COMMITTEE**

Date: 27 July 2023

Subject: Code of Conduct and Register of Interests

Report of: Gillian Duckworth, Monitoring Officer, GMCA

## **PURPOSE OF REPORT:**

To remind Members that the GMCA's Member Code of Conduct sets out high expectations with regard Members' conduct. As Members are co-opted on to a GMCA Committee the GMCA's code applies to them when they are acting in this capacity.

## **RECOMMENDATIONS:**

Members are requested to:

1. Note the GMCA's Member Code of Conduct (Appendix A) and to complete an annual register of interest form (Appendix B).

### **CONTACT OFFICER**

Ninoshka Martins, Governance & Scrutiny Officer, GMCA <a href="mailto:ninoshka.martins@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk">ninoshka.martins@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk</a>

| BOLTON | MANCHESTER | ROCHDALE | STOCKPORT | TRAFFORD |
|--------|------------|----------|-----------|----------|
| BURY   | OLDHAM     | SALFORD  | TAMESIDE  | WIGAN    |

Risk Management – none

Legal Considerations – none

Financial Consequences – none

Financial Consequences - Capital - none

Number of attachments included in the report: 2

GMCA's Member Code of Conduct (Appendix A) and Annual Register of Interest Form (Appendix B).

### **BACKGROUND PAPERS**

The following is a list of the background papers on which this report is based in accordance with the requirements of Section 100D (1) of the Local Government Act 1972. It does not include documents, which would disclose exempt or confidential information as identified by that Act.

None.